Detector Variation in Gain

15 SS1, HAM=A M12 SS1, HAM=A

130

20

0 . . . .

40 o ) 10 15
Detector Deteclor
M13 SS1, HAM=A M15 SS1, HAM=A
ﬂs\ LI B T L B A
e e ] 200 . .. R 200 . . .. T
10 15 20 o L) 10 15 20 (] L) 10 13
Detector Detectlor Deteclor

M16A SS1, HAM=A M168 SS1, HAM=A

] ¢ Cold worm=—up
& A Cold cool-down
] % Nominal warm-—up
E Nominal cool-down
+ Hot warm—up

Hot cool—down




Gain

Gain

Detector Variation

14 SS1, HAM=A

1200 ‘
1150 -
1100 \/» .
£ 1 1
s H
1050 [ b 7
1000 oo ‘
0 10 20 30 40
Detector
M12 SS1, HAM=A
1800 [ ‘
1750 - ]
1700 - ]
1650 - ]
16000 . . . . ... ‘
0 5 10 15 20
Detector

Gain

Gain

n Gain

15 SS1, HAM=A

130

120

110

100 ¢

90

mo P S S S S S S SS

o
o
N
o
W
o

Detector

M13 SS1, HAM=A

»
o

760

740

720

700

680

660 . . . . . ..

10 15
Detector

o
(64

N
o

& Cold warm—up A Cold cool—down

X Nominal warm—up

Nominal cool—down + Hot warm—up

Hot cool—down




L

L

Detector Variation in Gain
M14 SS1, HAM= M15 SS1, HAM=A
260 [ T T T T TR ] 230¢ D ]
240 ] N r 1
I | ] 220 - ]
£ £ i ]
(o4 i ] (o4 L .
| 2151 ]
220 ] : W H
. H 210 :
. u | i 4 ]
NOO PR R R S B I . NOw\ P S S S E S S S| L,ﬂ ]
0 S 10 15 20 0 S 10 15 20
Detector Detector
M16A SS1, HAM=A M16B SS1, HAM=A
270¢ T ] 280¢ CrT T T ]
265 - :
r 1 270 ¢ E
260, :
£ 255 e ®
8 ool 8 |
250+ ] 250 -
m : 240 N
2401 ; : W
2350 . . .0 , - 230t S S T ]
0 S 10 15 20 0 S 10 15 20
Detector Detector
& Cold warm—up A Cold cool—down X Nominal warm—up Nominal cool—down + Hot warm—up Hot cool—down




1200[

Goin

g &8 8

Goin

3 8 B 8 B 3

235t

Detector
M13 SS1, HAM=A

g

M16A SS1, HAM=A

o

10
Deleclor

13

Detector Variation

130¢

200 . R L ,
0 10 13 20
Detectlor
M168 SS1, HAM=A
280 T T T
270 E
260
20
20
2300 . L L N
0 10 13 20
Deleclor

120

15 SS1, HAM=A

*

n

Ga

*

n

1600

230

M12 SS1, HAM=A

, - ,
Deteclor
M15 SS1, HAM=A

e

¢ Cold worm=—up
% Nominal warm-—up
+ Hot warm—up




-§ ,,,,,,,,, I S S S MR B L

0 10 20 30 40

Detector
M13 SS1, HAM=A

ﬂs\ T T T T T T T T T T ]
70/ .
660 . s | s ]

0 ) 10 15 20
&UOH ]
263 7
260 1
233 7
250 1
25+ ]
240 7
2350 o , L 1

0 L) 10 15 20

Detector Variation

15 SS1, HAM=A

Goin

*

n

Ga

*

n

130

120

s [

o
260
240 - b
220 - b
Ns L P P L L
o L) 10 15 20
Detectlor
M168 SS1, HAM=A
§m T T T T T T T T T T T m
m
260
20
20
230¢ C L L ]
o L) 10 15 20
Deleclor

M12 SS1, HAM=A

Goin

1630
1600 . 1 AR [ A
0 [ 10 13 20
Deteclor
M15 SS1, HAM=A
230( T ]
25 8
220 .
215 .
2101 .
205( L L1 L ]
0 s 10 13 20
Deteclor

A Cold cool—down
Nominal cool—-down
Hot cool—-down




dn—wuJuom |DUIWON V dn—wiom pjon ¢

dn—wiom joH X

10}29)3(

10}29)3(

0]}

Gl

074

0]}

Gl

074

o o N N ™
o m o w o
o ) o o o
T T ‘ T T ‘ T ‘ T T
>
Gain
o o N < N N
(o)) (0] o N » ()]
& O o o o O
T I I I T

V=AVH ‘1SS ZIW

V=AVH ‘1SS SIN

10}29)3(

10}29)3(

0]}

074

(0}

0} 4

0} 4

o N

o o

o o
Gain

o © o - N N

o O o o ©o O

V=NVH ‘LSS ¥I

Ul UOI}DLIDA J0}29318(]

V=AVH ‘1SS G

uID9



260

240

Gain

220

200

270
265

260
255
250
245

240
235

Gain

L

Detector Variation in Gain

M14 SS1, HAM=A

5 10 15
Detector

M16A SS1, HAM=A

o

5 10 15
Detector

N
o

& Cold warm—up A Nominal warm—up

X Hot warm—up

M15 SS1, HAM=A

230

225

220

215

210

Gain
T T T T ‘ T T T T ‘ T T T T ‘ T T T T ‘ T T T T

2050 . . . oL

10 15
Detector

o
(64
N
o

M16B SS1, HAM=A

280

270

260

250

240

Gain
TTTTTTTTT ‘ TTTTTTTTT ‘ TTTTTTTTT ‘ TTTTTTTTT ‘ TTTTTTTTT
] O ‘ T O ‘ T O ‘ ] Y A ‘ T O O

2300 . . 0L

10 15
Detector

o
6}
o |
o



Gain

Gain

Detector Variation
14 SS1, HAM=A

1200 [

1150

1100

1050

1000

10 20 30 40
Detector

M12 SS1, HAM=A

1800 [

1750 -

1700 -

1650

1600

5 10 15 20
Detector

Gain

Gain

& Cold cool—down

A Nominal cool—down

*¥ Hot cool—down

in Gain
15 SS1, HAM=A
duow L L w
120 - ]
110 £
21 :
dooW E
80 ]
0 10 20 30 40
Detector
M13 SS1, HAM=A
760 ]
740 - .
720 - ]
700 - ]
680 - :
660 | ]
0 5 10 15 20
Detector



Detector Variation in Gain

M14 SS1, HAM=A M15 SS1, HAM=A

N
o

260 T ] 230| )
| | 225 -
240 - . m 1
I ] 220 w
£ £ i )
O r 7 O L J
O | | O F 1
215 5
NNO\ B i i
H | 210 .
2000 k] 2050 H
0 5 10 15 20 0 5 10 15
Detector Detector
M16A SS1, HAM=A M16B SS1, HAM=A
270 ] 280¢ w
265" & % .
A A /A . H 270 - :
2600 [\ L :
K= 255 X 4 it Y Y 3 . K= 260 - E
Aw m O / A X N m Aw w w
20p A\ | N 250 -
245 - A7 .
g X : 240 - -
2401 ; : W
235f . . . ., 2306 . ]
0 5 10 15 20 0 5 10 15
Detector Detector

& Cold cool—down A Nominal cool—down *¥ Hot cool—down

N
o



14 SS1, HAM=A

00¢ il ]

|

400 _ .

; _

300 - _ &
s ! _ ]
AN _ ]

200 | E

|

100 - _ 4

m _ ]
QH . R [ | Lo 1
0.0 02 04 06 08 10

aL_08C
M13 SS1, HAM=A

500 T T ]

300 .
€ F ]
A E |

200 E

100 .

°m . . . . . . . . . . |

0.0 03 10 13

aL_08C
M16A SS1, HAM=A

1000 - .
. I
o L

500 .

Q\, . . L L L L

[ 2 4 6 8 10 12

dn vs dL_OBC

15 SS1, HAM=A

600 i ]
§ _ ]
300 - | E
£ | w
“00¢ _ E
c sl [
s %00 | E
100/ ! 3
§ [
°m, Il n n _, Il n n n Il n n Il n Il n n P
0 2 4 6 8 10 12
dL-08C
M14 SS1, HAM=A
1500 L e B e ,_,
1000 - .
. I
° L
500 i
O‘, L R
0 2 14
M16B SS1, HAM=A
1500 L
1000 - .
. I
° L
300 i
Q\, A I L L [
0 2 4 6 8 10 12
dL-08C

M12 SS1, HAM=A

L L L L L 1 L L L 1 L L L
00 02 04 06 08
aL-08C
M15 SS1, HAM=A
1000 - 1
800 - 1
600 .
400 1
200 1
[+ ) Y S S NS S
) 2 4 6 8 10 12

¢ Cold warm=—up
A Cold cool—down
% Nominal warm-—up
Nominal cool-down
+ Hot worm—up
Hot cool—down




04r

M16A SS1, HAM=A

0.5/

A—

TTA—

04f

0.6

ARD vs T_obc

15 SS1, HAM=A

M14 SS1, HAM=A

AT

05"

M12 SS1, HAM=A

M15 SS1, HAM=A

o5 =

~

¢ Cold worm—up
A Cold cool-down
% Nominal warm-—up
Nominal cool-down
+ Hot warm—-up
Hot cool—down




ARD

ARD

ARD vs T_obc

14 SS1, HAM=A

0.6

0.0

260

280
T_obc

M12 SS1, HAM=A

1.0

0.8

0.6

0.4

0.2

0.0

260

320
T_obc

ARD

ARD

15 SS1, HAM=A

0.4

0.3

0.2

0.1

W AT\\
00 . . |
260 280 300 320
T_obc
M13 SS1, HAM=A
0.8 ——————— ]
0.6 |
0.4 ]
0.2 |
00 . . ‘
260 280 300 320

T_obc

& Cold warm—up

A Cold cool—down X Nominal warm—up

Nominal cool—down + Hot warm—up

Hot cool—down




dn—wiom pjon ¢

UMOP—]00D P|OD V

dn—wJom |DUILUON ¥

dn—wiJom 104 + UMOP —|00D |DUILION

UMOP—|002 10H

2Qq0—]

2Qq0—]

09¢

08¢

00¢

074

09¢

08¢

00¢

074

ARD

o o o o o
o - N N »
T L B L B L L
| <
L 1O
. >
7(/)
4
X S
" =
-] B
x ) ' Il
eD:
o b b b
ARD
o o o o o
o - N N »
T L B L B L L
=<
L K]
;
S8
7(./)
D< -~
/ T
N | >
v/ <
il !
D/ 7
o b b b

2Qq0—]

2Qq0—]

09¢

08¢

00¢

074

09¢

08¢

00¢

074

ARD
o o
> (o)}
T T
Y
h
ARD
e o o o o ©
o - N W > (9
TTTT L L L B L L L L B B R R R B R R
/]
/
/
/
v b b b b

V=WVH “LSS ﬂw

V=AVH ‘1SS GLN

9q0~] SA Q¥V



